OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE :: KAMRUP(M), GUWAHATI.

ORDER NO.

Dated: 01.11.2023

The Admissibility Board (AB) of the District Judiciary of Kamrup(M) which was constituted vide Order no. 80 dated 20.11.2018 from this establishment is hereby reconstituted. The Board is reconstituted with the following members:

- 1. Smti. Indira Barman, District & Sessions Judge, Kamrup(M) Chairman.
- 2. Shri. Sujit Kumar Ghosh, Addl. District & Sessions Judge No.1, Kamrup(M) -Member.
- 3. Dr. N.D.Sarma (M/No. 9085302702), SDM & HO, District Hospital Sonapur.
- 4. Dr. Santimoyee Sarma Baruah (M/No. 9101036793), SDM & HO, O/o the Joint Director of Health Services, Kamrup(M), Guwahati-1.

Inform all concerned.

District & Sessions Judge, Kamrup (M), Guwahati

Memo No. DJK/ 135 34 - 68

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

1. The Registrar General, Hon'ble Gauhati High Court, Guwahati;

2. The L.R -cum- Commissioner & Secretary, Government of Assam, Dispur, Guwahati;

3. Shri Sujit Kumar Ghosh, Additional District and Sessions Judge No. 1, Kamrup (M), Guwahati:

4. The Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Health & Family Welfare Department;

5. The Director of treasury & Accounts, Assam;

6. The Joint Director of Health Services, Kamrup(M), Satpukhuri, Guwahati-1;

7. The Treasury Officer, Kamrup(M), Guwahati;

8. Dr. N.D.Sarma (M/No. 9085302702), SDM & HO, District Hospital Sonapur.

9. Dr. Santimoyee Sarma Baruah (M/No. 9101036793), SDM & HO, O/o the Joint Director of Health Services, Kamrup(M), Guwahati-1.

10. The System Officer, Kamrup(M); he is requested to upload a copy of this order in the official website of the District Judiciary of Kamrup(M); .

11. The Accounts Assistant of this establishment;

12. Office file.

District & Sessions Judge, Distriemens & Shions wante Kamrup (M), Guwahati